TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, April 8, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of March 26, 2013 Closed Session Minutes of March 26, 2013
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. **Public Hearing on Proposed 2013 Budget** Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-13-051 2013 Budget for the Township of Cranbury.

Motion – Move to adopt Resolution # R 04-13-051 – Budget for 2013 for the Township of Cranbury.

- 8. Resolution
 - a) Cranbury Township Resolution # R # 04-13-052 Resolution to amend the Capital Budget for 2013.
- OrdinancesFirst Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-13-11 — A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY APPROPRIATING \$2,027,500 THEREFORE AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,908,740 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF (Second Reading, April 22, 2013 at 7:00 p.m.).

Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 03-13-09 – AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, § 5.6 "RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT".

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, April 8, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

9. Ordinances (Continued)
Second Reading (cont'd)

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 03-13-10 -AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, FURTHER REVISING CHAPTER 150, "LAND DEVELOPMENT," OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY BY ADDING THERETO A DEFINITION OF "SUPERMARKET" AND BY AMENDING THE CONDITIONAL USE STANDARDS APPLICABLE TO CONVENIENCE STORES AND FUEL SERVICE STATIONS IN THE GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) ZONING DISTRICT.

10. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-13-053- Payment of bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-13-054 Resolution urging Governor Christie and the New Jersey State Legislature to restore to the State Recycling Fund the \$21.6 million proposed to be diverted from the State Recycling Fund to the FY 2014 General Fund.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-13-055 Resolution awarding a contract to IT Network Solutions for \$42,500.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-13-056 Resolution releasing Performance Bond monies to ADJ Developers.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-13-057 A Resolution authorizing the release of engineering escrow.
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
 Tom Weidner, Chairman, Parks Commission, will present and discuss with
 the Township Committee the Parks Commission activities for 2012 and its
 goals for 2013.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.